
 DP-34 
PART # DPEC004169

DATE: 09-28-15

18-900L   

REVISED: 06-08-16

18” DRILL PRESS

85

163

95

82

164

115

94

94

32

91
92

110

??

114

84

101
123

22
36

108

44

41

107
41

44

98
99

152
145

27

151
37

42

140

144

143

57 118

161
128

127

159

21
165

40

148

147

146

24

126

128

160

159

93

58

118

40

24

143 9

154

153
150

7

6

11

14

111

138

83

8687

43

90

88

41

112

125

89

109

16
100

156

155

118

103

??

97

124

34

142

31

106

141

104

31
102

105

96
117

116

19
6

158

128131
132

130

139  

93

39

133

135

136

13738

134

122

P1

149

113



 DP-34 
PART # DPEC004169

DATE: 09-28-15

18-900L   

REVISED: 06-08-16

18” DRILL PRESS

65

4

5

8
29

67

69

68

63

23

74

70

71

72

17

73

52

53

54

7

55

56 60

12

33

13

30

61

53

46

47

18

50

49

35

51

45

80

32

81

10

77

51

45

7976

75

64

20
66

P2



2651 New Cut Rd. Spartanburg, SC 29303
(800) 223-7278 • www.DeltaMachinery.com
Copyright © 2015 DELTA® Power Equipment Corporation

DP-34
PART # DPEC004169

DATE: 9-28-15
REVISED: 06-08-16

REPLACEMENT PARTS
ITEM # DELTA PART#   DESCRIPTION  QTY
 2 5140088-59 Hex Wrench 5 mm  1
 3 5140088-60 Hex Wrench 6 mm  1
 4 5140089-15 Drill Drift / Wrench Combo 1
 5 5140089-35 Wrench Storage Clip 1
 6 5140088-58 Hex Screw M6  6
 7 **  Hex Nut M10  2
 8 5140089-36 Hex Screw M6  2
 9 5140088-49 Hex Nut 1/2-20  2
 10 5140089-70 Table Elevation Handle Assy 1
 11  5140089-29 Depth Stop  2
 12 5140089-37 Chain   1
 13 5140089-38 Hex Bolt M16  1
 14 5140088-57 Depth Stop Housing 1
 15 5140088-61 Hex Wrench 3 mm  1
 16 5140089-21 Chuck & Key  1
 17 5140089-22 Spring Washer  1
 18 **  Hex Screw M10 x 12mm 1
 19 5140089-42 Flat Washer  4
 20 284925-00 Screw   2
 21 5140088-45 Flat Washer  6
 22 5140088-40 Spindle Nut  1
 23 **  Flat Washer 8.5 * 16 * 1T 6
 24 5140088-48 Strain Relief  3
 27 284925-00 Screw   1
 29 **  Hex Nut M6  4
 30 5140089-39 Flat Washer  1
 31 5140089-71 Hex Screw M5  8
 32 5140089-45 Set Screw M6  2
 33 5140089-40 Handle   1
 34 5140089-41 Strain Relief  2
 35 **  Hex Bolt M6 x 10  1
 36 5140089-48 Rubber Sleeve  1
 37 5140089-49 O-ring   1
 38 283716-00 Lock Washer  3
 39 **  Hex Screw M5 x 35  4
 40 5140088-47 Spring Pin  2
 41 5140089-30 Bearing   3
 42 5140089-33 Spring Pin  1
 43 5140089-32 Bearing   1
 44 5140089-31 Retaining Ring  2
 45 **  Hex Bolt M6 x 16  2
 46 5140088-65 Base   1
 47 5140088-66 Hex Bolt   4
 49 5140088-68 Rack   1
 50 5140089-27 Column Assy  1
 51 5140088-70 Rack Collar  2
 52 5140088-71 Tilting Scale  1
 53 5140088-72 Hex Screw  4
 54 5140088-73 Tilting Scale  1
 55 5140088-74 Hex HD Bolt  1
 56 5140088-75 Flat Washer  2
 57 5140088-24 RH Laser Assembly  1
 58 5140088-25 LH Laser Assembly  1
 60 5140088-77 Clamp Handle  2
 61 5140088-76 Table Bracket  1
 63 426020950002S Trunion RH  1
 64 5140088-79 Centering Scale  1
 65 5140088-80 Table Insert  1
 66 5140088-81 Table   1
 67 5140088-82 Hex Screw  4
 68 5140088-83 Slider   2
 69 **  Hex HD Bolt M10 x 70 2
 70 5140088-85 Screw   2
 

P3

ITEM # DELTA PART#   DESCRIPTION  QTY

 71 5140088-86 Trunion LH  1
 72 5140088-87 Pointer   1

 73 5140088-88 Hex HD Screw  1
 74 5140088-89 Hex Screw  6
 75 5140088-90 Column Lock Screw 1
 76 5140088-91 Worm    1
 77 5140088-92 Bracket Assembly  1
 79 5140088-93 Worm Gear  1
 80 5140088-94 Pinion   1
 81 5140088-95 Handle Assembly  1
 82 5140088-96 Motor Pulley  1
 83 5140088-97 Spindle Nut  1
 84 5140089-53 Lead Wire  1
 85 5140089-54 Rubber Pad  4
 86 5140088-98 Lock Nut   1
 87 5140088-99 Washer   1
 88 5140089-00 Quill   1
 89 5140089-01 Spindle   1
 90 5140089-55 Rubber Washer  1
 91 5140089-02 Pulley         1
 92 5140089-03 Pulley Shaft  1
 93 5140089-56 Lead Wire  2
 94 5140089-04 Drive Belt   2
 95 5140089-57 Bearing   2
 96 5140089-58 Cover   1
 97 5140089-59 Nut   1
 98 5140089-06 Belt Tensioner Assembly 1
 99 5140089-28 Tension Wheel Assembly 1
 100 5140088-64 Chuck Key  1
 101 5140089-08 Belt Tension Handle 1
 102 5140089-60 Hex Screw M4  2
 103 5140089-61 Flat Washer  8
 104 5140089-62 Clamp   2
 105 5140089-63 Hex Nut   2
 106 5140089-64 Washer   2
 107 5140089-13 Collar   1
 108 5140089-14 Driving Sleeve  1
 109 5140089-26 Arbor   1
 110 5140089-65 Lamp Assembly  1
 111 5140088-15 Set Bolt   1
 112 5140088-16 Hex Bolt   1
 113 5140088-17 Stop Collar  1
 114 5140088-18 Upper Pully Cover  1
 115 5140088-19 Rubber Pad  4
 116 5140088-20 Hex Screw  4
 117 5140088-21 Retaining Plate  1
 118 **  Hex Screw M5 x 12  4
 119 5140089-67 Hex Wrench 8 mm  1
 120 5140089-68 Hex Wrench 4 mm  1
 121 5140089-69 Hex Wrench 2.5 mm 1
 122 5140089-75 Strain Relief  2
 123 5140089-76 Spindle Pulley  1
 124 5140089-74 Lower Pulley Cover Assy 1
 125 5140089-77 Spring Washer  1
 126   LH Laser Cover  1
 127 5140088-22 RH Laser Cover  1
 128 5140088-23 Hex Screw  6
 130 5140088-26 Pan Head Screw  3
 131 5140088-28 Switch Cover  1
 132 5140088-27 Switch   1
 133 5140088-29 Switch Box  1
 134 5140088-30 Strain Relief  1
 135 5140088-31 PC board Cover  1
 136 5140088-32 Pan Head Screw  2
 137 5140088-33 Pan Head Screw  2
 138 5140088-34 Power Cable  1
 

5140089-24

** = Item is standard hardware can be purchased in local hardware or home improvement stores. Color may vary.



ITEM #  DELTA PART#    DESCRIPTION                                                       QTY
 139  5140088-35  Controller        1
 140  5140088-36  Handle Assembly        3
 141  5140089-72  Hex Screw & Washer M6 x 16       2
 142  5140089-73  Plate         6
 143  5140088-37  Hub Cover        2
 144  5140088-38  Hub         1
 145  5140088-39  Scale Ring        1
 146  5140088-42  Hex Screw        2
 147  5140088-43  Chuck Key Holder        1
 148  5140088-44  Set Screw        2
 149  5140088-46  Headstock        1
 150  5140088-50  Quill Set Screw        1
 151  5140088-52  Collar         1
 152  5140088-53  Pinion         1
 153  5140088-55  Spring Retainer        1
 154  5140089-52  Spring Cap Assembly       1
 155     Key         1
 156  5140101-04  Motor         1
 158  N039324   Label         1
 159  N039325   Warning Label        2
 160  N039326   Label         1
 161  N039327   Label         1
 162  N039328   ID Label         1
 163  N039329   ID Label         1
 164  N039330   Label         1
 165  N045522   Nameplate        1
   
 

2651 New Cut Rd. Spartanburg, SC 29303
(800) 223-7278 • www.DeltaMachinery.com
Copyright © 2015 DELTA® Power Equipment Corporation

DP-34
PART # DPEC004169

DATE: 9-28-15
REVISED: 06-08-16

REPLACEMENT PARTS

**

P4

** = Item is standard hardware can be purchased in local hardware or home improvement stores. Color may vary.


